
CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES 
FIFTEENTH CONGRESS 
First Regular Session } 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

H. No. 951 

By REPRESENTATIVES FUA AND MATUGAS 

AN ACT DECLARlNG A PARCEL OF LAND OF THE PUBLIC DOMAIN 
LOCATED AT PONONG, BARANGAY SIMACOLONG, 
MUNICIPALITY OF LAZI, PROVINCE OF SIQUIJOR AS 
ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE 

Be it enacted by the S~nate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in 
Congress assembled: 

SECTION l. One (l) parcel ofland of the public domain, identified as 

2 Block "B", Project 25, LC Map No. 682, Cer!. August 9, 1927, situated in 

3 Ponong, Barangay Simacolong, Municipality of Lazi, Province of Siquijor is 

4 hereby declared as altenable and disposable. 

5 Block "B" has a total area of eighty-eight thousand six hundred ninety 

6 (88,690) square meters, more or less, and is more particularly described as 
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follows: 

LINE 

1-2 

2-3 

3-4 

4-5 

5-6 

0-1 

BEARlNG DISTANCE 

N 58- 25 W 522.91 m. 

N 74 - 23 E 64.85 m. 

N80-23E 213.79 m. 

S 56 - 56 E 132.61 m. 

S 71 - 47 E 240.59m. 

S43-01W 245.38 m. 
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SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect after fifteen (15) days following its 

2 publication in the Official Gazette or in a newspaper of general circulation in 

3 the Philippines. 

Approved, 
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