CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES FIFTEENTH CONGRESS First Regular Session

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

## H. No. 951

## BY REPRESENTATIVES FUA AND MATUGAS

AN ACT DECLARING A PARCEL OF LAND OF THE PUBLIC DOMAIN LOCATED AT PONONG, BARANGAY SIMACOLONG, MUNICIPALITY OF LAZI, PROVINCE OF SIQUIJOR AS ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. One (1) parcel of land of the public domain, identified as
Block "B", Project 25, LC Map No. 682, Cert. August 9, 1927, situated in
Ponong, Barangay Simacolong, Municipality of Lazi, Province of Siquijor is
hereby declared as alienable and disposable.

5 Block "B" has a total area of eighty-eight thousand six hundred ninety 6 (88,690) square meters, more or less, and is more particularly described as 7 follows:

8	LINE	BEARING	DISTANCE
9	1-2	N 58 - 25 W	522.91 m.
10	2-3	N 74 - 23 E	64.85 m.
11	3-4	N 80 - 23 E	213.79 m.
12	4-5	S 56 - 56 E	132.61 m.
13	5-6	S 71 - 47 E	240.59 m.
14	6-1	S 43 - 01 W	245.38 m.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect after fifteen (15) days following its
publication in the *Official Gazette* or in a newspaper of general circulation in
the Philippines.

Approved,

0